23 LC 126 0267

House Resolution 640

By: Representative Mitchell of the 88th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dean Wellie S. Wilburn; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Dean Wellie S. Wilburn, a Georgia educator, is being celebrated and honored
- 3 by her former students; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Dean Wilburn has exhibited the highest moral character, integrity, and
- 5 dedication during her more than 40 years as an educator and mentor; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Dean Wilburn's hard work and sincerity has impacted the lives of thousands
- 7 of students while working at Woodbury Elementary School in Woodbury, Georgia; East
- 8 Depot Street High School in LaGrange, Georgia; and Fort Valley State College in Fort
- 9 Valley, Georgia; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the state and country have benefitted from her work as an educator and students
- 11 have become productive members of society while excelling in all walks of life as educators,
- ministers, politicians, medical professionals, and military personnel; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Dean Wilburn continues to be a role model for all the lives she touched; and

23 LC 126 0267

14 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia congratulates Dean Wilburn as she is being honored and

- 15 celebrated by her students on May 6, 2023.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 17 the members of this body recognize and commend Dean Wellie S. Wilburn for her many
- wonderful contributions on behalf of the youth of this state and extend best wishes for future
- 19 health and happiness.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dean
- Wellie S. Wilburn.